2018 to stockholders of record at the close of business on December 14, 2018.

Item  3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk
We are subject to financial market risks, including changes in interest rates. As of September 30, 2018, 95.9% of the
debt investments in our portfolio are floating rate loans, based upon fair market value.  In the future, we expect other
debt investments in our portfolio will have floating rates. These floating rate loans typically bear interest in reference
to LIBOR, which are indexed to 30-day, 60-day, 90-day or 180-day LIBOR rates subject to an interest rate floor. As
of September 30, 2018 and December 31, 2017, the weighted average interest rate floor on our floating rate loans was
0.91% and 0.94%, respectively. Our Revolving Facility is also subject to floating interest rates.

100

Edgar Filing: THL Credit, Inc. - Form 10-Q

216

Based on our September 30, 2018, Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities, the following table shows the
annual impact on net income of changes in interest rates, which assumes no changes in our investments and
borrowings (in millions):

Change in Basis Points

Interest

Income

Interest

Expense

Net

Income (1)
Up 300 basis points $ 10.8 $ 3.4 $ 7.4
Up 200 basis points $ 7.2 $ 2.3 $ 4.9
Up 100 basis points $ 3.6 $ 1.1 $ 2.5
Down 300 basis points $ (4.9 ) $ (2.4 ) $ (2.5 )
Down 200 basis points $ (4.9 ) $ (2.2 ) $ (2.7 )
Down 100 basis points $ (3.5 ) $ (1.1 ) $ (2.4 )

1)Excludes the impact of incentive fees based on pre-incentive fee net investment income. See “Note 4. Related Party
Transaction” footnote to our consolidated financial statements for the three and nine months ended September 30,
2018 for more information on the incentive fee.

Although we believe that this measure is indicative of our sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not adjust for
potential changes in credit quality, size and composition of the assets on the balance sheet and other business
developments, including borrowings under our Revolving Facility, that could affect net increase in net assets resulting